

SUPREME COURT COPY

Supreme Court No. S176213

IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

SUPREME COURT
FILED

SEP - 6 2011

Frederick K. Chlrich Clerk

Deputy

-----) S176213
)
) Court of Appeal No. B209568
)
)
)
THE PEOPLE,)
Plaintiff and Respondent,)
v.)
OLGA RUTTERSCHMIDT et al.,)
Defendants and Appellants.)
_____)

**DEFENDANT'S RESPONSE TO SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF
FILED BY PLAINTIFF AND RESPONDENT**

ROGER JON DIAMOND
2115 Main Street
Santa Monica, CA 90405
State Bar No. 40146
(310)399-3259
(310)392-9029-Fax
Attorney for Defendant and
Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
I INTRODUCTION	1
II ARGUMENT	2
A. THE BULLCOMING DECISION SUPPORTS GOLAY AND REQUESTS REVERSAL OF HER CONVICTION	2
B. THIS COURT SHOULD NOT AWAIT THE DECISION OF THE U.S. SUPREME COURT IN WILLIAMS v. ILLINOIS WHERE CERTIORARI WAS GRANTED ON JUNE 28, 2010 WILLIAMS v. ILLINOIS, NO. 10-8505	4
III CONCLUSION	5

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

FEDERAL CASES

Briscoe v. Virginia, 129 S.Ct. 2858 (2009).....4

Bullcoming v. New Mexico, __ U.S. __, [2011 W.L. 2472799].....1

Melendez-Diaz v. Massachusetts, __ U.S. __, 128 S.Ct. 1647 (2008)..... 2

Williams v. Illinois, No. 10-8505.....4

STATE CASES

People v. Blacksher, __Cal.4th __, 2011 DJDAR 13029 (August 25, 2011).....2

People v. Geier, 41 Cal.4th 555 (2007).....2

Supreme Court No. S176213
